
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
CUYAHOGA COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH 

BOARD MEETINGS 
 

LEGAL NOTICE  
OF MEETING 

 
 
Pursuant to O.R.C. 121.22(F), notice is hereby given that the Cuyahoga County Board of 
Health hereby publishes the annual calendar of its Regular meetings for calendar year 
2023 and will hold its meetings at 9:00 AM local time, on the fourth Wednesday of each 
month unless otherwise noted in accordance with the Calendar Schedule attached hereto 
at the offices of the Cuyahoga County Board of Health, 5550 Venture Dr., Parma, Ohio 
44130.   
 
Any person desiring to be heard on the subject(s) or issues that come before the Board of 
the Cuyahoga County Board of Health should appear at the time and place set forth in the 
attached schedule and may be heard then and there or at such later time as the Board 
determines pursuant to its rules of operation.  
 
 
 
      CUYAHOGA COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH 
      CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE 
 
 
 
      BY: __________________________________ 
             Rebecca Burke 
 
Posted: December 19, 2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 

 
Cuyahoga County Board of Health 

 
2023 MEETING SCHEDULE 

 
 

 
Regularly scheduled meetings of the Board are held on the 4th Wednesday of every month 
at 9:00 a.m. at the Cuyahoga County Board of Health (CCBH) located at 5550 Venture 
Drive, Parma, Ohio 44130.  Notification of change, cancellation or scheduling of additional 
meetings will be posted to the CCBH website.  
 

 
Regularly Scheduled Date Alternate Date  Reason for Change  

Wednesday, January 25, 2023   
Wednesday, February 22, 2023   
Wednesday, March 22, 2023   
Wednesday, April 26, 2023   
Wednesday, May 24, 2023   
Wednesday, June 28, 2023   
Wednesday, July 26, 2023   
Wednesday, August 23, 2023   
Wednesday, September 27, 2023   
Wednesday, October 25, 2023   
Wednesday, November 22, 2023 Wednesday, November 15, 2023 Day before Thanksgiving 
Wednesday, December 27, 2023 Wednesday, December 20, 2023 Christmas Holiday schedule 

 
 

 
 


